WARNING

Proper operation of your brakes is essential for your safety and the safety of
others. Any brake service should be performed ONLY by persons experienced in
the installation and proper operation of brake systems. It is the responsibility of
the person installing any brake component or kit to determine the suitability of
the component or kit for the particular application. After installation and before
operating your vehicle, be sure to test the function of the brakes under con-
trolled conditions.

DO NOT DRIVE WITH UNTESTED BRAKES!

FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CALL:

888-533-1199

MONDAY - FRIDAY
8:00 AM TO 5:00 PM EST

IMPORTANT

Take time to read all the literature that came with this kit. Check the provided
list of parts against what you received to ensure all parts are present. While
this kit was designed to make the process of changing brake parts as simple
as possible. NOTE: WITH SOME KITS IT MAY BE NECESSARY TO MAKE
MINOR CHANGES TO YOUR CAR!

READ ALL WARRANTY DISCLAIMERS AND RETURN POLICIES
INCLUDED IN THIS KIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION!

MASTER POWER BRAKES

110 CROSSLAKE PARK RD. MOORESVILLE, N.C. 28117
www.mpbrakes.com



















DB1509B
DISC KIT 68-71 FAIRLANE
PARTS LIST

MASTER POWER BRAKES 888-533-1199

[ ]

PARTS LIST
A) (2) RT141019 ROTOR, FRONT, 68-73 MUSTANG

B) (2) CA412829 CALIPERS, GM SMALL 82-97 S-10

C) (1) HW1522HK HARDWARE KIT

(2) 12R100PCOZ COTTER PIN, 1/8 X1”

(6) 37F150HCS8Y BOLT, 3/8-24 X 1 1/2 HCS GR-8 YELLOW ZINC
(2) 37F250HCS8Y BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2 1/2 HCS GR-8 ZINC YELLOW
(8) 37TFNNEZ NUT, 3/8-24 NYLOCK

(4) 43C175HCS8Y BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1 3/4 HCS GR-8 ZINC YELLOW
(4) 43NLOCZ_DOM WASHER, LOCK, 7/16 SPLIT DOMESTIC, ZINC YELLOW
(2) HW4001 CAPS, DUST, 45.2MM /1 25/

D) (2) HWA2 BEARING, OUTER

E) (2) HWA6 BEARING, INNER

F) (2) HW6815 SEAL, ROTOR, SEAL

G) (2) BRCA1522 BRACKET, CALIPER MUSTANG 64 1/2 -73

H) (1) BR1502L BRACKET, LEFT, 64-66 MUSTANG 4-PISTON

1) (1) BR1502R BRACKET, RIGHT, 64-66 MUSTANG 4-PISTON

J) (2) HW618029 WASHER, SPINDLE FORD MUSTANG LARGE

K) (2) HW615074 NUT, SPINDLE

L) (2) HW615075 RETAINER, SPINDLE NUT

M) (1) HS5157K HOSE KIT, 18” HOSES 10MM

(2) HS5157 HOSE, 18” 10MM HOSE

(4) HW21206 WASHER, COPPER USED FOR METRIC HOSE BOLT
(2) HW5155 10MM METRIC BOLT COURSE

N) (4) BU1702-2 BUSHING STEEL O.D. .750 X .436 TH. .245

O) (4) RDP4203 PIN, CALIPER, LONG

P) (4) RDP4209 BUSHING, LONG

Q) (2) HWA12 BEARING, OUTER ,
R)) ((2)) HWA13 BEARING, INNER > (NOT SHOWN) Revised 1/6/04



Rob
((NOT SHOWN))




